el BECHE

High-speed, Cylinder-bed Coverstitch Machine
EEY Uy REIb NI

MF-7800
Series

13450200
No.1380-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the "List for information of change”.
2)"#01" .ccecenrefer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3 Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—Y YR+ ZHAICELT
1.7 %8 PORSKS

1) " e BBADNRA—Y Ty S HBL THSEAEESAEBLEBRLES,
ERAREE. "EBEHBYA L " 2BAL TSN,
2) "HOV e A= T O R " OBRBAZSAL TS,
2 . BEMOBFE. ARERL. 01, 25FOMMWIX. RS (BA-ba) EH/LET.
3 . SEH0 () Xk, HPSERRLTCOIFELTHICELERMLET,
4 12AMR—DO———~~— #ik. QBRTHOICLEBURLES,

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SRER- SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

RER- SEBAR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS.......

EFHBIR
4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS

gHE PR BSMR
5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1),

BEDBRE (1)
6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)

EDBIR (2)
7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

RITBIR
8. SPREADER COMPONENTS

ATy 5%
9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS

TRAHLBIF
10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS...................

ERRITBaR
1. LOOPER COMPONENTS......ccevummmensiisinecemsssssmsmessensescesmanss

JL—— Btk
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS.......

RERFHAGR

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......cocoevrrerrersanrinncssisessssssossemnenees

EiHBafR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ereessssnsssssransnanns

RIURERIR
15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS

-k
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

......

ENENEREMNR

17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS......c.voeecvecrnccsnssoseenenanns

fIERSRAR

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EBEB/UA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS.........ccoccvevcnnne

......

%3l

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

3

32

33



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BRER-EBR (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Qty
1 #02  134-38007 COVERING_GUARD_R AN—-UYTH—KR 1
2 #02  134-38106 COVERING_GUARD_L BR=VITH—KL 1
3 SL-4040805-SC SCREW YHRYEFRIRY M4 L =8 2
4 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 1
5 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kXY D=12.5 L=4 2
- TA-T70T002-RU"  RUBBER PLUG rXEZ 1
7 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISVKI~0 1
8 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT AFavLY—) (16) 2
9 133-00959 ASSY_HEAD_COVER Pywy—nw B/ — 1
10 133-00800 HEAD COVER Ay Khi— (1)
S D X - 1 FACE PLATE XIOAFFTIITOIT [8D)
12 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG rAEY (1
13 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARRY M4 L=10 4
14 133-01007 GASKET H HRATw N H 1
15 133-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD Z—RiLI—H—K 1
I [ I— = FRIXT M4 L=6 4
17 400-33518 PROTECTION_SHIELD_ASSY ARINN—o= 1
18 400-33340 BRACKET_HOLDER TS5y MLy — (1)
19 400-33341 BRACKET ISy (1)
20 133.01700 PROTECTION SHIELD FOF0Y3 VI~ K (1)
21 WZOST5TORP 4 = . AXTT XU. 3 (89
22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FRIRY M3 L =4 2)
23 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 OvHo+rYEe M4 X0. 7 1¥a 1)
24 SD-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 YURI D=6, 35 H=2. 4 (1)
25 SM-8050800-SP SCREWMS L=8 ESRY M6 L =8 1
25 133-07403 "TAREAD COVER AUy FAR= 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FNRIRY M4 L =86 1
28 133-02401 LMS_FAN_COVER LMS D7 hi— 1
29 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARIXY M4 L =6 2
30 133-01609 SUPPORT STUD PYiR—hRPY K 4
3T ' _ K _ASSY AATTIGTTAI =P oT— T
32 134-00808 SWING DOWN COVER RAVTIOHhI— (89
33 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SI—=IVIt— ()
34 134-01203 HINGE ey (1)
35 SM-8040360-TP SCREW FARY M4 L =3 (1)
36 B | T CLOTHPLATE FRONT™ J0XTU=FJ0UF (&%)
37 SM-1040800-SP SCREW HS53Y M4 L =8 (3)
38 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER vy 73—hi— )
ag SM-8040360-TP SCREW MARY M4 L =83 (1)
40 13403508 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVER EY73~ S0 H/)— (1)
5 KO TTE-RINGS EFFFXT 3 [$3)]
42 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 5. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
43 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER SI—D w3 p— 2)
44 134-03605 RUBBER_PLATE SR=FL—k 1)
45 SM-8051400-SP SCREW ESRY 2
35 - 133-0290% BRACKETN TS9N I
47 201  134-01104 BRACKET IS57wb 1
48 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 E3IxY M3X0.5 L=6 2
49 SL-4040805-SC SCREW YHRYFFARIZY M4 L =8 2
50 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FREXY M4 L=10 1
51 T RMBUStO0TSSP T T NOTWIERD QYAIFIR ME&X0. 7 193 T
52 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SI—II— 1
53 TA-1800502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xty 1
54 400-23348 BELT_COVER_ASSY NI bAI—-o= 1
55 SM-4051655-SP SCREW MS L=16 FRRY MS L=16 1
56 “CM-500T001-07 5 WEEE ~¥—7 SRII'S 1
57 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.M5 L=12. FRRY MS L=12 2
58 400-22408 BINDER_BRACKET e o7 a WIDL 20 ¢ 1
59 SM-5050856-SN SCREWMS L=8 IA4VREMRL M5 L =8 2
60 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 ESYHR 5. 5X12X0. 8 2

NOTE(ZEC)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

#01...FOR MF-7800-U10
#02...FOR MF-7800-K10

-2 -

MF -7800-U10
MF -7800-K 10



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
RE8- SRR (2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION R % Qty

1 TA-0860604-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ 54 r%] 3

2 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG IRAZ ALY 1

3 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ 8 b 2

4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 bARY M6 L =6 2

5 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 PoEISNIL 2 1

[} 133-00702 TOP COVER ~y TRI— 1

7 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 8

8 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG IRA9 XY 1

9 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1

10 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FISTK 1

1§ T3300807 “GASKETT BATIFT 1

12 133-02203 SCREW R9Uao 2

13 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE M==AY KHA K 1

14 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FR3RY M4 L =B 1

15 134-01757 SIDE_COVER_ASSY YA KEHI—Pwy— 1
16 13407500 CYLINDER COVER ITTI=HR= (8D)
17 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE YIS NI—TU~ (1)
18 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIXY M4 L =6 (2)
19 134-01708 SIDE COVER YA Fhi— 1)
134-01806 LATCH SPRING 2 SYFATIVT (1)
W_smmss'sp “SCREWMA =6 FRIXI M4 L =6 43
22 PH-0300252-C0 PARALLEL PIN Ay T3 X 25 (2)
23 SM-8040360-TP SCREW BARY M4 L =3 2)
24 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ovvy (2)

134-01609 GASKET HARowv 1

'2'6_ T SM-A041055SP T T SUREW TRXT M4 =710 q

27 134-00650 ASSY_TP_SUPPORT Pwy— TP Bifl~—p 1
28 134-00601 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT AO0— k7= kY- 98]
29 SM-8041012-TP SCREWM4 L=10 FARY M4 X0.7 L=10 (1)
30 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 DOYHIFYE M4A4X0. 7 tva (1)
3T 236-30007 TUBE — Fa=J 0. 0D)
32 134-03407 SLIDE_COVER_SUPPORT 234 Rhi—itl— (1)
33 SM-4030655-SP SCREW F+~RIARY M3 L =6 (2)

34 * 400-82196 ADJUSTING_COLLAR HS5— 2
35 * SM-8040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 xJ M4 L=7 2
I I TTSCREW T T T T T FREXT 3

37 134-00700 BED TOP COVER Ry Fhwthi(— 1

38 134-00809 GASKET B ARy B 1

39 * SM-8040860-TP SCREWM4 L=8 I M4 L =8 1

40 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE ZwI—=TU— bk 1

AT TUTTTISEOZs T T T SPRING T XI0TT ]
42 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE ZWI=RATUTTIL— 2

43 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW 2aNg—-2ou a1~ 1

44 134-02003 LATCH SPRING IYFRAIUVY 1
48 SM-1040860-SP SCREW $9523Y M4 L =8 9

qw® T T st ] . - 20TV —=F7v9= T
47 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR 0270~ UP (1)
48 134-02102 THD GUIDE ALy RHA K 1)
49 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 RFYvIYy 1. 8X4 )

§0 134-01401 SLIDE COVER A54 KRI— 1
L T SM04TU55SP T STREW - FREZEYT M4 L=T0 3

52 * #01  400-53156 SLIDE_COVER_ASSY_U10_AH ASAFHI—~UZ U10 AH 1

NOTE(:ZE2) #01...FOR HEM GUIDE NLBA R (7Y 3V588)
(OPTIONAL PARTS)
-4 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

FRERIR

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Ly
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT PyR=AA Y27 bS4 k 1
2 134-06608 UPPER_PULLEY PyI—T—~— 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREWMBX12 MXRY M6 L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A RPYIIFPvo— A 1
[ SM-8060842-TP SCREW MG L=8 BXRY (1)
z = FXXI M6 L=6 0
7 13307301 UMS_SPROCKET UMS 2705w b 1
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREWMS L=8 FARY MB L =8 4
9 133-07459 BEARING ASSY B RPULITPvI—B 1
10 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMS L=6 PARY MB L =8 (2)
11 13307500 JOINT PEESS 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREWMS L=6 MARY MB L =6 4
13 133-07657 UMS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UMS LD ROy FPyy— 1
14 133-24108 SCREW ZoYa—~ M4X12 4)
15 SM-6061402-TP SCREW MG L=14 OYHIPFRI M6 L=14 (1)
5 133-07608 UPP TIN=XATT% IRCIF (¢3)
17 133-24009 ROD ovk ()
18 133-24207 CRANK 2590 )
19 SB-1200019-00 BEARING JDHVIIOs 1
20 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bXARY 1
- 2 = FXZT MB L=6 I
22 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT NOIH=DITA b 1
23 133-09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT AOY=T3—h9U9—0I4( 1
24 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MARXY M8 L =8 1
25 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ESRY MB L=12 1
=% 13408307 BALANCE_WEIGHT_UMS KNSV ADIAUMS T
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 rXRY M6 L=8 2
28 134-08805 TIMING_BELT FAZIUINN 1
29 134-07101 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT A9—=XALYYe I bSA b 1
30 134-06707 LOWER_PULLEY o9—J—-Y— 1
5 3 12 RXZI M6 L=12 Z
32 133-09158 BEARING_ASSY_F RPUIIPyo~F 1
33 SM-8060842-TP SCREWMS6 L=8 KX )
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=8 hARY MB L =6 )
35 133-08000 LMS_FAN LMS 7Y (1)
- - ATUITET D
37 133-08309 LMS SPROCKET LMS 2705w b 1
ag SM-8060812-TP SCREWMS L=8 RXRY M8 L =8 4
39 134-07457 BEARING_ASSY_E RPUIIPyy—E 1
40 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARXY MB L =6 (2)
T 3305305 ~ BALANCE_WEIGRT_IMS_T RSTXTIA R LMS ] )
42 SM-8050512-TP SCREW FARY MS L =5 2
43 134-08505 BALANCE_WEIGHT_LMS_2 KSU2ADIALLMS 2 1
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW MR M5 L =S 2
45 © 134-07507 JOINT GEAR Jaf P 1
a8 T SM-BUBDSSAT WNe =5 |3 3
47 SM-8080842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR 1
48 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMS6 L=5 RARY 2
49 SB-1150023-00 BEARING 0HBUVI9y 1
50 134-07259 CRANK_JOINT_ROD_ASSY 950934 kAy KPPy~ 1
57 13523708 SCREW AOTJa—= MaXT12 (¢#3)
52 SD-0550808-TP SHOULDER SCREW FURY D=5 5 H=9 (2)
53 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD 4 BIb—1—0w K (1)
54 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NYEYHR 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (1)
55 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FARRY (1)
-] 134-07Z60 CRANK JOINT I300I934TF [23)
57 134-24205 ROD avi (8]
58 134-24106 CRANK 259 (89]
59 400-88113 BUSHING_LMS_MIDDLE SEIOFRAIN 1
80 134-08703 OIL_SEAL FANLT—=Ib 1
81 13407804 ~ BUSHING [MS TEFT T9TITTVMS UIR 1
62 134-07803 OIL SEAL A4N-) 1
63 134-08604 FELT_LMS_LEFT_BUSH IV LMS L7 RTyya 1
64 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 AFUvIKEY 3X12 1
65 CQ-3000000-01 OlL WICK 2y W3 0.05
T8 #01  133-0/508 HOUSIRG A TOITITA T
67 201 133-09307 HOUSING B novvse 1
68 §01  133-08408 HOUSING C nNovvgC 1
89 SM-8550952-TP SCREW XRY M10X1 L=9 1
70 134-07606 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT OD—XA eI RLT R 1
i 3 XX M6 L=4 T
72 RC-4881514-KP C-RING CHO XD 1
73 RC-4381514-KP C-RING CHIXD 1
NOTE(;2%2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS WiREBSR

-6-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS
EHE- R BAMR

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 A Qly
1 133-11253 ASSY_NEEDLE_MECH Pyr=Z—FiAH 1
2 133-11204 CONNECTING ROD IROF4 IO K 1)
3 133.11006 ECCENTRIC PIN IFxtEMvIEYy (1}
4 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP Z—=BIi—-o57 (1)
5 #01  SB-3080011-0A BEARING Jd0HUY295 (1
T8 #01 T SH-30860171-08 BEARING AOHUITTHF 1)
7 §01  SB-3080011-0C BEARING JAHUIoHy (1)
8 #01  SB-3080011-0D BEARING jmmps SR 207 4 )
9 SM-6041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 )
10 #01  133-12103 THRUST,_WASHER ASANDIy &= 1
S & I—— i} a ATARTTw— 1
12 #01 133.12301 THRUST_WASHER ASARID v 9— 1
13 133-11600 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE Z—RbIt—H4 K 1
14 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK A4 RIJayvy 1
16 SM-6051000-SP SCREW ESRY M5 L=10 3
16 - NEEDLE BAR EVELET ——FII=FPAUYF I
17 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FNRIXY M3 L =6 1
18 133-11956 ASSY_BUSHING_NB Pyy=Twr NB 1
19 133-11807 BUSHING NB LOWER Jv¥vJ NB OD— ()
20 133-11808 BUSHING NB UPPER T VINB Pwit— (1)
21 13311457 — NEEDLEBARASSY ——=FI=7v7= )
22 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 ESYHR 7X15X2 1
23 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FEHIYHRIO. 6X14. 5X0. 3 1
24 400-70573 ADJ SCREW P 8 ASSY BAERSRL 1
25 133-13101 LOCKING NUT Qw2 v b 1
3 733-13309 A ATUTTIVOTw=I—A I
27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B AFUT Iy p—i—B 1
28 400-70559 PRESSER BAR A 1
29 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR TuIIIyyp—— 1
30 133-15008 OlL SEAL FAIL~)b 1
50+ L T4 IH=T~F T
32 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FARIRT M3 L =4 1
33 133-13606 COLLAR NS5—- 1
34 133-16302 THREAD_TRIMMER ALy ERUT— 1
35 * SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 XS 2
g T T WA CL ° ESXT M3 =5 1
37 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE HAKILU—k 1
a8 SM-6041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 2
39 133-13952 P_B_BRACKET_ASSY P_BISYybPyy— 1
40 13313803 PRESSER BAR BRACKET Ty o—)—T3T vk (1)
£ I | & 5 (71 g N ET_PIN T P_BJ7S55Y BT -
42 133-33208 WASHER Dy p— (1)
43 SM-6041200-SP SCREWM4 L=12 ESRI M4 L=12 (n
44 133-14109 LINK vy 1
45 SD-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW oY D=7 H=2 2
6 K< S FTERSHAFT PII=UIT=Iv IR T
47 133-15205 SPRING LIFTER LEVER RIUITY 25— 1
48 SM-6061002-TP SCREWMS L=10 QvhZ7FtIbe MB L=10 1
49 133-15007 LIFTER LEVER U=~ 1
50 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL HRIIOFAINT—I 1
51 133-14a066 BOSHING LIFTERFRONT™— — JvIOGUITF=J0IF I
52 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR A5AM9 D=8 W=8 1
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 ARY M5 L =4 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PF LIFT ATUYI PFUTZR 1
s5 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT_LEVER_ASSY V29— 4 I bUI—Py— 1
58 T33-14703 UFTER SHAFTLEVER UI5=%JFUIR= (1)
s7 SM-6051202-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=12 OYHIPFMILE MSXO0. 8 L=12 (1)
58 133-14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR TwoIU29-UF 1
59 133-14901 LIFTER HOOK UI5—79wo !
60 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN AIUIEY 1
[:5) 13315108 — OFTERTEVER HOLDER Uo5=UR=HIna— L
82 133-15353 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY FryasYU-AUI-Pyv— 1
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER F2avUU—=20I— Q)
84 SM-6041202-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=12 OvhIPFHILE (h
85 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW Fo2Y D=7 H=5 8 1
] T33- 15551 » ARSI =7 vo= T
67 133-15502 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER UIZ9—UIt=RA )= (1)
€8 - SM-8062550-TP SCREWMS L=25 T MBe L =25 (1
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 Ovhorybk M6 (1)
70 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 QYHoPFtit M6 L =12 2
B & DR £ X % 1./ 1 - ETUTUITFA TP~ 1
72 133-15601 BRACKET TSTwvk 1)
73 133-15700 SCREW AoUan (1)
74 133-15809 SLIDER ASA F- 3%}
75 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESYHR 4, 6X7.5X0. 5 (1)
(R & § X < i) YFROEFaDEYRIICK 1y
7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHIEAD 3 1)
78 SM-6060800-SP SCREWMSG L=8 E32Y M6 L =8 2
NOTE(:xic) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIREBR

-8 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EORR (1)

- 9 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qly
1 134-10008 FEED ECCENTRIC Z4—RIfEYMIvD [}
2 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMS L6 rA%XY M6 L =6 2
3 401 61428-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) MNUR=-Y3-4 OYE=-En A 1
4 01 81426-180-800 NEEDLE BEARING (8) NUR-Y3-% OYF=-Fil B 1
5 £01 B1426-160-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) NUK-Y3-4 OYK=-FKlIL C 1
()] RgR=-Y3-5 DYR==FIL O T
7 RC-2251213-KP C-RING CHY b2 1
8 134-10105 CRANK_ROD 252009 1
9 01 133.23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_A T4—=EPIvZAPUYIEY A i
10 501 133-23407 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_B T4—KPYpALUYIEY B 1
S § — A C TA=FFOvXAFUTIETS T T
12 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.07
13 134-10204 MAIN ADJ LINK AADIPVeRNUVO 1
14 SM-8050512-TP SCREW rX2Y MS L =5 2
15 201 133-18704 PMAIN FEED CRANK PIN A XAVI4—RISIIE U A 1
1 T MAINFEED CRANKPING FATITA=FISTTIETB T
7 M 133-18902 MAIN FEED CRANKPIN C RAA24=F2309¢/C 1
18 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4x07 Ovhoryh MAaX0.7 1va 1
19 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.04
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW rXARY M5 L =5 1
il 13317300 ADJUSTTINK T ANIID J
2 01 13410600 FEED ADJLINKPINA Z4—FPIvARUIEY A t
2 %ol 134.10709 FEED ADJLINKPINB 24—KPYpA MO B 1
24 #01 134-10808 FEED ADJLINKPIN C T4=KPIeARUYIKEYC 1
25 €Q-3030000-00 Olt. WICK avy 0.07
% 13475708 FEED_ADJ_BLOCK ™ 24=FADIT0vD 1
27 134-11004 BUSHING MAIN FEED ADJ TIDIIXALII4—RP IR+ 1
28 134-15607 BUSHING_MAIN_FEED_ADJ ToIIIAL U T4—FADY 1
29 134-15608 SHAFT_FEED_ADJ_BLOCK Y+ hI4—FADJS T0vY 1
30 82548-232-000 PRESSURE SPRING YT 1
B E— 3 FXET M5 L =5 L]
2 SM-6051400-SP SCREW eSSy t
a3 NM-6050001-SP NUT MS ovhoFrYyk M5X0.8 1va 1
34 134-11509 MAIN_FEED_CRANK RAAYD 4= EI500 1
35 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMS Lz5 PARY 2
] 13373905 FEEDTIFTROD J4—FRUJFOvF 1
a7 501 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING FOURPUIY A 1
38 #0) 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B FOURPYYI B 1
39 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C FOURPUSY C 1
40 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. FOURPUYY D 1
] = E FOURPUITT E T
2 B1248-280-000 STOP RING TR0 XD 1
Ix] 134-14404 FEED LIFT LEVER 24— KU bIt— 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHNSLAD & 1
45 SM-B0OGOSS2-TP SCREWMSG L=6 bXRY 2
B 5 = XATTA=FIvIF T
47 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG Da5X5.4 L=6 Xty D=5XS5. 4 L=6 1
48 €Q-3000000-01 OIL WICK ayy 1
48 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.6
S0 #01 134-12002 MAIN FEED LINK PIN A XAVT4=EUZI2E/ A 1
DT ] N 5 Vi |1} B XATTITA—FUTIET B T
52 201 134-12200 MAIN FEED LINK PIN C ARAUD4—=FUIIEYC 1
53 134-11805 MAIN FEED LINK RALT4-RBUZD 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREWM4 L=4 MARY 1
55 $D-0801636-TH SHOULDER SCREW JorJ D=8 H=16. 3 1
5 134305 FEEOUFT SHAFY J14=FUIRIvIR I
57 TA-0500501-M0 PLUG D=85X5 4 L=6 rXtZ” D=5X5. 4 L=6 1
58 €Q-3000000-01 OILWICK ayy W3 0.67
59 134-11707 BUSHING FEED MECH PR PR ] 2
80 13409206 BUSHING_FEED_MECH eI 724=EXH 1
61 TH-U5T07 - T w— H4
62 E3025-721.000 OIL SEAL AANI—IL 2
83 134-15500 BUSHING_FEED_MECH TV I4—=ExN 2
64 134.11808 COLLAR ho— 4
85 SM-6080412-T SCREW rART MB L =4 4
TS Z T T T BUSHING_FEED_MECH M 17572 b e 358 T
67 133-16001 KNOB FEED ADJUST /724 —=RPIv AR 1
88 SM-8040602-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=6 hARY 1
69 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREWM4 L=4 rARY 1
70 83215-470-000 PIN A RIFI2E-EY 1
K4l TSR0 T BUSHINGFEEDADT TITITIA=FPTv AR T
72 134-11301 SHAFT FEED ADJ VeI IT4—RPTIR L 1
73 RO-0552001-00 RUBBER RING QU !
74 RE-0500000-K0 ERING EHPIAD & !
75 133-18308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST Aby=24—LPIvR b 1
% TI-ATI52 INDICATOR ASSY ATIT—F—PoI— 1
77 RO-0581801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
78 134-13950 FEED_BAR, D4— RN =P u— 1
79 134-13901 MAIN FEED BAR XL 24— FI— )
80 134-14008 DIFF FEED BAR F42214—FI— (1)
) TS0 TSUDEBLOCKT ATARIOYTT 1)
82 134-13802 SLIDE BLOCK 2 A34KT7av02 (43}
83 SM-6041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 £32Y M4 L=10 2
84 134-14107 FEED 8AR GUIDE 1 F4—EN=HAF 1
85 SM-8050812-TP SCREWMSX8 rXRY M5 X0. 8 L=8 I
—B5 DIFF_FEED_CRARK TATIA=RTSTID 1
;74 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMB L5 bXRY 2
88 SM-8050512-TP SCREW rXRY M5 L =5 1
89 SM-6042000-SP SCREW ESRY M4 L =20 i
20 NM-6040001-SP NUT Max0.7 OYHZ2FYh MAaX0. 7 192 3
) T31-20505 WASHER =J20h 707 FIHX H
92 NM-5050001-SC NUT M5 DYh2rYh M5X0. 8 192 |
a3 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5%0.8 Ovhoryh MS5X0 8 3¥a 1
NOTE(i%12) %01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRBS

-10 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
EDBR (2)

- ] ] -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® 2B Qty
1 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHFELAD 3 1
2 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 AJUvIEy 5. 0X20 1
3 134-13406 DIFF FEED SHAFT F4IT4—KYvI b+ 1
4 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 kXY D=5X5.4 L=6 1
5 CQ-3000000-01 OIL WICK avy 33 1
- - TAITIA—FIIT 1
7 SD-0801866-TH SHOULDER SCREW oY D=8 H=18. 6 1
8 SD-0800626-TH SHOULDER SCREW Y D=8 H=6. 2 1
9 134-11707 BUSHING FEED MECH TYIUIIT4—RAN 1
10 134-09206 BUSHING_FEED_MECH TyIITT4—BXH 1
11 134 Uy p— 1
12 €3025-721-000 OIL SEAL FAIN=i 1
13 134-15500 BUSHING_FEED_MECH TV T T4~ KXH 1
14 134-11806 COLLAR NS5— 2
15 SM-8060412-TP SCREW bXRY MB L =4 2
1% TI4AT202Z PLATE MAIN FEED ADJ TU=RXATITL—FPIv AR~ T
17 SM-2051255-SP SCREW.MS5 L=12. FRRY M5 L=12 2
18 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
19 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESYHR 4. 6X7. 5X0. 56 1
20 134-14206 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 14— RI—HL K2 1
21 ESXT 4
22 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ESYHR 2
23 134-09909 DIFF_FEED_CRANK_PIN TF4ITT4—RISVIECY 1
24 SM-8080552-TP SCREWMS L=5 rXRY 2
25 134-09602 DIFF_DRIVE_LINK_L FATESATUIO L 1
B - ] _LINK_R FXIRSAITITR 1
27 134-09800 DIFF_LINK_PIN F14U0o8y 1
28 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 2
29 134-16052 DIFF_FEED_ARM_ASSY T4 I74—=RP=LTFv— 1
30 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M8 L=5 MRS (2)
< 5 I - = _PIN_T TATITLA—FET] (§))]
32 134-16201 DIFF_FEED_PIN_2 F4I274—FL>2 0
33 SM-6030650-TP SCREW £33 M3 L =6 (2}
34 SM-4850455-SP SCREW FRRY 1)
35 134-16458 SLIDER_GUIDE_ASSY ASAY—HA KPPy — 1
B 2 T SCREW FXZT M4 L=5 T
37 134-16508 PIN_DIFF_ADS EYF147 ADJ 1
38 134-12705 SPACER AR—H— 1
39 134-13208 DIFF ADJ LINK FA4ITPITvA RIS 1
40 134-16854 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY T4 ADJ LIS—Pyd— 1
I S I 7 ™ | ¥ 17 A A _BLOCTK ARDAI=ABARITOYVT 1
42 SM-6051400-SP SCREW eSSy 2
43 400-40154 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY BROFIOEYLI~o= i
44 400-40208 TORSION_SPRING Y RILI—)(R 1
45 RO-0681801-00 RUBBER RING ouvg 1
a5 13415103 B TvITTTA=FPTv AR I
47 13414701 BUSHING FEED ADJ Ty IT4—BPIv R 1
48 134-09305 BUSHING_FEED_ADJ Twood74—KADJ 1
49 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASADY D=10 W=8 1
50 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 hARY M5 L =4 2
B I [/ -/} (1 I _DIFF_ADT] EQracY JA% !
52 SM-4051255-SP SCREW, M5 L=12, FRRY MS L=12 2
53 132-17500 OIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT YroOvory b I
54 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW HRYY Ry 1
55 134-17100 SCREW Ao2Ya—- 1
5 13217706 ~OIFFERENTIACFEED BLOCK ~— 9 ROPFIoEYIT T
57 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ ARYNR=F4IPI 2 b 1
58 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING YROEF30WRIIR 1
59 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYHR 6. 2X 13X 1
60 * SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIXY M4 L=6 1

-12-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
PSS

-183 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- 14 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qty
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 Quhs7FRILd M5X0. 8 L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 nNYEHHR 5. 1X98.2X1. 3 1
3 133-24306 SHAFT e7h 1
4 WP-0522016-SH WASHER ESYHR 5. 2X 165X 2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR TS IuF 1
- ~1000867- A5AFGT D=10 W=8 T
7 SM-B050412-TP SCREWMS t=4 rARXY M5 L =4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT JvoJdI0v 6 1
9 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL NI~ 1
10 133-24702 HOLOER TAKE UP EYELET TS =FAIPYIPA Ly b 1
K 3 08 =14 OYAZPFRILE I
12 133.24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP Z—RIAVY RFA 0P v i
13 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP PYNR=I—NR~AUY BFL 9Py 1
14 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRZRY M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE ALy KA/ K 1
—16 ) FRIXT M4 L =6 Z
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ALy KFy2avhf4 K 1
18 133-48008 TANK 5o 1
19 B9213-850-600 SILICONE Oli. TANK COVER, UPPER IRLYEIY 2% 1
20 B9214.850.000 HEAT REMOVING FELT NI U=FkPo2ITH b 1
2 V8 4 8721 67 Z
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREWM4X8 FVEIRY 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER wiy— 1
24 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET NI L OPUFA 3
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3 L=3 X% M3 L =3 3
=50 FREXT M3 L =8 T
27 SM-4040665-SP SCREWMS L=8 FRIARY M4 L =6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE ALy BHAF 1
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FRIARY M4 L =6 1
30 133-25501 COVER 3~ 1
3 133-25709 NDL THU STRIREOFF Z=FIWAVYFAFSA9F T 1
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESYHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 1
33 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FRIRY M3 L =4 1
3 133-26600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE ALy BARSAL O3 2T0—b 1
35 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESYHR 3. 2X7X0..5 1
' SCREW FRIZXT M3 L =86 T
37 133-26805 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R Z=FIVAVY RANSAIFT R 1
38 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 ESYHAR ZTHEVL M2. 6 1
39 SM-4850455-SP SCREW FRRY 1
40 133-27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R ALY BASL9477U~MR 1
a7 — z W25 ESYAR =H+Ev V2. 6 T
42 SM-4850455.SP SCREW FRRY 1
43 133-27101 THREAD_GUIDE ALY RHALR i
44 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 1
45 SM-4030855-SP SCREW FARIRY M3 L =6 1
- - SCREW YS5FXI M4 (=8 3
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP_LPRFYYSYFPwY— 1
48 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR ALy RHA BPw ) t=)—1(— (n
49 133-28400 THREAD GUIDE ALy KA1 R n
50 220-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FALAFA SFIVITS (2)
B — Y E T E VS VA (93]
52 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FALAF A bFIOIIR (N
53 133-26608 TENSION NUT Fyvavryh ($3]
54 NM-6050001-SP NUT Ms aOvhorvyk MS5X0, 8 131 (n
55 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 g
- | =231
57 133.25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT T A (Wl s 41t 1
58 133-25007 NIPPER PLATE Y Lo (VR 8 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Y 10 Rl S VR 1
60 133-26103 SPRING RIUT 1
[:3) 133-25202 SROULDER SCREW PELG &Y/ 1
62 SM-4040855-SP SCREWM4 L=8 FARIARY M4 L =86 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE ALy BHAE 1
64 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER IRYHR 5. 1X8.2X1.3 1



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS
ATy 5—E8k

-15 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qly
1 133-28158 ASSY_UPPPER_LPR_MECH FYI—Pwil—)—it—xH 1
2 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 rXRY M5 L =4 2)
3 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR 20y R 4—=Pwit—Ib—)— (1)
4 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC PYIt—N—I—IFEr vy (1)
5 133-28208 STUD AFwEK (1)

2 =13 OVATPFERS M6 L=14 T
7 133-28406 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT PyN=—=1t~ 9T+ 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR NnS— 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 3. &3/ 2
10 133-28008 BUSHING REAR TvIvJgur 1
11 13329707 BUSHING FRONT TYIITTIOTR T
12 133-28554 ASSY_UPPER_LPR_MECH_2 PwI—Puwil=b—I—Rh2 1
13 CQ-3030000-00 OlL WICK avy (0.05)
14 SM-8061050-TP SCREW M8 L=10 OvAI#IL: M6 L=10 1)
15 SM-8080612-TP SCREWMS L=6 FXRY MB L =6 (1)
16 133-268505" CRANR ROD SOV E 1)
17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER Py~)b—)~0OwH— (1)
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL PYNR=—=R=T v I M ~FHiL (1)
19 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAMOY D=10 w=8 1
20 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 MXRY M5 L=4 2
27 133 PIR=J==RIu¥= T
22 SM-8041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 ESRY M4 L=12 1
23 133.29404 UPPER_LOOPER PwI=—j—It— 1
24 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 1
25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM ESAEIP— I 1
" WASHER 5.5XT0X0.8 ESUAX 6. 5XT0X0. B T
27 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 OYhsrYhk M5X0. 8 1va 1
28 133-20206 BUSHING VERTICAL Ty ITI—Fhi 1
29 133-38900 OIL SEAL FA—ib 1
30 WP-1022016-SH WASHER eSYHR 1

-16 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
TR LER

-17 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION W A Qty
1 134-17209 TAKE UP BASE FAOFP v IR—R 1
2 134-18306 BUMPER ‘ "= 1
3 134-17308 TAKE UP BASE GUIDE FAOFTwINR=2NA F 1
4 134-17407 RESET KNOB | vty 1
5 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
(] 2 Z.0X13 ZIJUTTCT 2. 0X 14 T
7 134-17704 SPRING TAKE UP ATVIIFAOFPY T 1
8 134-17802 TAKE UP PLATE SHAFT FAOPvITU—RoeT b i
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHFLAD 5 1

10 134-17508 BASE TAKE UP PLATE R—2AFAOPvI7—bk 1
I § B A REWMS L=4 FXXRY 1
12 400-64971 TAKE_UP_PLATE FAOPvITIU— 1
13 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 E33%Y M3X0.5 L=6 2
14 134-17803 THREAD GUIDE ALY EHA K 1
15 * SM-§040802-TP SCREW M4 L=6 QuAIPFHRILE MA4X0. 7 L=6 1
15 40064970 EYELET_A YAUYRNA 1
17 134-18207 EYELETB PALy B 1
18 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 ESHHR ZHEIIL M2. 6 2
19 SM-4850455-SP SCREW FRRY 2
20 SM-8041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ES*IY M4 L=10 2
21 134-18009 LOCATTON SPRING U= X7U7 1
22 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIAIRY M4 L=6 1
23 * 400-88112 TAKE_UP_ASSY FAOPYTIPYY— 1
24 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EXRY M5 L =4 2
25 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ESYHR JIHITIL M4 1
- HAREAD_CUTTER A rFIHYT— 1

27 * 400-87053 FIXED PLATE BEE 1
28 * 400-87054 MOUNTING PLATE RIGHT BfHFRS 1
29 * 400-87088 CAM THREAD CATCH DLALVY REpwF 1
30 * 400-87055 MOUNTING PLATE LEFT BRiSHEE 1

-18 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
EHERIIBE6R

15

- ]9 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 A Qty
1 134-20401 FORK FRONT NDL GUARD T3—0270Y8_NDL H—FK 1
2 134-21201 FELT_FRONT_NDL_GUARD IO NDL H—EK 1
3 134-20807 BUSH FRONT NDL GUARD w2702k NDL H—K 1
4 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW EsRY 1
6 134-20500 HOLDER FRONT NDL GUARD H"F—=2aY NDL H—K 1
[} 13420609 FRONT NDL GUARD JOVFNDL A—F 1
7 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bARY 1
8 134-20005 CAM REAR NDL GUARD BLUZ NDL A—K 1
9 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bXR 2

10 134-21003 REAR NEEDLE GUARD BLOCK U7 =—RILA—-KJOyy 1
11 134-20104 FORK REAR N GUARD 3=/ NDLA—F I
12 134-21300 FELT_REAR_NDL_GUARD ZINRUP NDL H—K 1
13 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW BXRY M5 L =5 1
14 134-20708 BUSH REAR NDL GUARD JwaUP NDL H—FK 1
15 134-20203 REAR N GUARD HOLDER U7 ND L #H— KhILy— 1

- a REWMA (=4 FXXT T
17 134-20302 REAR NEEDLE GUARD UP=—RILA—K 1
18 134-20806 NDL GUARD COVER NDL H—KA)I— 1
19 134-21409 COLLER_FOR_NDL_GUARD H5—T#—=NDL H—-K 1
20 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 RARY 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

-920 -

LR Vi




11. LOOPER COMPONENTS
—~1X-B3fR

-~ 271 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




-02 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qty
1 134-22001 LOOPER ADOID ECCENTRIC W—=It—=PitA4 RIFEV vy 1
2 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X6 FARY MBEX0.8 L=86 2
3 §01  SB-3260002-0A BEARING J0#UTIDy 1 H
4 #01  SB-3260002-08 BEARING Ja8YIIOr 1
5 #01  SB-3260002-0C BEARING J08UT o9y 1
5 w01 SB-326000200 BEARING Ja7UIT70T 1
7 §#01  SB-3260002-0E BEARING J08UIoDT 1 :
8 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bAEY D=4X4.5 L=8 2 5
[} CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAMS D=10 W=8 1
10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bXARY M5 L =4 1 i
0642- XX M5 L =6 I ;
12 134-24452 LEVER_ASSY UI—=Py— 1 :
13 134-24403 LEVER bI— )
14 SM-6061402-TP SCREW MS L=14 OYAY7PFRY M6 L=14 (1
15 134-24502 BUSHING FRONT Ty d707 b6 1 i
16 134-22704 [ Xs] IL=NR=7PRAFE~ I
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AFUvI¢y 1.6X 4 i £
18 134-22803 BUSHING Ty g 1
19 131-20805 WASHER Z¥aohray RYHR 1 4
20 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 OvhorYyhk M5X0.8 11 1
21 134-23000 BUSHING RIGHT T9T7T754F T
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 rARY M5 X0.8 L=8 1
23 134.22902 GUIDE LOOPER BAR HA B—~18—)\— ] |
24 134-23108 BUSHING LEFT Ty IUa b 1
25 SM-8050812-TP SCREW MSX8 PRI M5X0.8 L=8 1 H
5 g O-RING [S RV 24 1 :
27 134.25202 LPR_THREAD_GUIDE LPR ALy KHA K 1
23 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 ESYHR JHY<IL M3 1 ;
29 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FARIRY M3 L =4 1
30 134-24601 LOOPER BAR =1 =)~ 1 i
31 "TA-G800407-RO ~PLUG X D=6 (=4 1 :
32 134-23405 HOLDER kLS — 1 H
33 134-23801 WASHER Dyrp— 1
34 SM-8041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 1
35 134-23603 WASHER Typ— 2

] T34-23504 ASAT=mIT— I
37 134-23801 WASHER DyYp— 1
38 SM-8041000-SP SCREW M4 (=10 ESRY M4 L=10 1
3g 134-23308 SLIDER AS5A4Y~ 1
40 134-23702 PIN (=9 1
P ~300-27604 TOUPER_HOLDER_ASSY == =5= T
42 134-24700 LOOPER HOLDER ==Ky — (1)

43 134-23801 WASHER Dy~ 1
44 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 aQYHI7FRILS M4 X0. 7 L=10 n
45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 RXRY (1)

45 134-24809" COUFER T=R= 1 :
47 134-23300 BUSHING REAR Ty dur ]
48 134-22605 LOOFER AVOID LINK W—IC=FRA FUV 2 ] :
49 134-24304 LOOPER SHAFT == 1 !
50 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 XRY 1 :
L] 400-87067 L AUy AT RFAR=H I

NOTE(Z&c) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIREBER




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RIETEMR

o e e e e e e m - - -

-923 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

133-40005
133-40104
SM-4040655-SP
8M-4040655-SP
133-41359

SM-4041655-SP
400-66136
131-40504
400-42364

13340500
B3121-804-000
400-42363
13340203
133-40302

B20! -
400-65784
133-41607
133-40809
133-40708

131-38201
400-42366
400-42365

DESCRIPTION B B Qty
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ALy BHAL KTU— 1
THREAD GUIDE Ay BHA K 1
SCREW M4 L=6 FRIAXRY M4 L =6 1
SCREW M4 L=6 FARARY M4 L =8 2
ASSY PULL OFF LEVER FPw—WF 72U~ 1
- a —ADJ ECC 7IaJUU=XADJ_ECC T
SCREW M4 L=16 FARRY 1
THREAD_TENSION_ASSY HBFHE (5%F) 1
TENSION SPRING A MFaHvUNR ZRY (3)
KNOB GREEN JTTU~> (3)
“TTENSION DISC EVELEY TIVITTAXITPAUYFR (2]
TENSION SPRING 4 ~Favy xR (2)
KNOB /7 (2)
TENSION POST SUPPORT FovaviRAMgH—~ (1)
SHOULDER SCREW v aly—-2oUa— (1)
] G AFFIOIFI-BYATJEINRURE (1)
TENSION_DISC_SEPARATOR FUvavF4 RO U—5— (n
TENSION_DISC_EYELET_2 FUOIAYTFLRIFAUY 2 3)
THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Aby BU=RAHA R (5)
SPACER AR—H— (5)
T ANF3IOTRT (5)
THREAD TENSION DISK 4 bFanyys (10)
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A MFIVYSEYT {(5)
SPRING BUSHING IKRTwya (5)
SCREW FARRY M4 L=10 2

§M-4041055-SP

- 24 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ly E 90

- 25 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qy
1 133-43900 OlL_PROTECTION_SKIELD FALTOF O3V~ E 1
2 133-43652 ASSY_OIL_TUBE Pyy—FLIFa—-7 1
3 13343603 OIL TUBE AA4IFa-~7 3]
4 133-44205 FELT_FOR_HEAD_LUB FIVRIz-~AwELUB ()
3 118-56101 NEEDLE CCOLER PIN NIVLF 22TV bREY (1)
R T v 1 Py [ =] XD M6 L=8 T
7 133-44086 ASSY_HEAD_SUCTION Puyy—noRYovay i
8 133-44155 ASSY_HEAD_SUCTION 2 Pyd—AyR9ovav2 (0
9 400-19163 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION IR 3=~ RYOVay (1)
10 13346408 OIL TUBE FOR SUCTION FANVFa=T73~802ay (1)
T 2530007 TUBE Fa=7 10.437
12 133-44501 SUCTION PIPE 9o v(T (1)
13 13344502 PIPE CLAMP ’A29527 m
14 133-44700 BUSHING FOR SUCTION PRk s ARVl m
15 134.27257 ASSY_OIL_PIPE PoI—FANFa~T 1
= FRIFI M4 L =8 T
17 400-28110 OIL_SAUCER FALY=t— 1
18 SM4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FRIRY M4 L =6 2
19 NM-6040001.SP NUT M4X0.7 OYHoFYh MAXO0. 7 132 1
20 235-29308 PIPE STOPPER A IATRXA 1
& T EP-I00000TOR VINYCPIPE ES-WRTY 0.5
2 134-27307 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET ROF4VI SCR IS vk 1
23 13345053 ASSY_Oit_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP Pyo—FAWY TS T3 —bwD 1
24 134-26051 ASSY_PUMP_3.STAGE FyY—-RITIRTF~Y |
25 13343009 WORM WHEEL oL Rt 01130 g | (1)
2 XX ME L =4 [£4]
27 134.26002 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE FAWRI TV 0 I RS~ (1
b 13343108 OIL PUMP HOUSING BAWRIINOIYY [$3]
29 132-28309 CIL PUMP PINION KIIDEIAY (37D) 4)
30 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER ARSI TAR=— (2)
k) 13425707 OIL PUMP SHAFT SWALT FAWRTITT0 I RXE—IU 42)
32 134.26200 OIL PUMP CASING UPPER BAWRI I =220 TP o)~ (1)
<} 132-28200 OIL PUMP PINION RTIVEVEY (94) ()
34 13343207 OIL PUMP CASING LRI Tr=222 4%}
35 13343306 OIL PUMP COVER FA R THI— (1)
T SME0sRosP SCREW ES%Y M4 L=30 [£1]
7 SM-8040600-SP SCREWM4 L=8 ESRY M4 L =6 (2)
38 $Q-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IATLoTrYRY (93]
3 $Q-2060443-SD CONNECTING SCREW ALYy (43]
40 $0-2080451-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW I TUIrYRY (1)
L§] “GASCRET CXTFT A NNYED (3}
42 $Q-2050452-M2 CONNECTING SCREW AS AT e 1
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FNRIRY M4 L =B 2
44 NM-6050001-5P NUT NS Ovhorvys MS5X0.8 121 1
45 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X08 ESYH® 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
T 2 = e B 3 =186 H
a7 134-26309 OiL PAN Eed Nle 1
48 SM-6081602-TP SCREW DYAIPFRIL- 4
49 134.26408 ORING Quvy 1
50 13170105 RUBBER RING DRIV 1
i SCREW ™ - - FSAXT MB L=10 T
] 133-46309 . BREEZE_PLATE FY=-XIu—-b 1
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FARIRY M4 L =6 H
54 13346101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE AN A b—D 1
55 134-28808 BUSTPROOF PLATE FANIW=2TL—b 1
¥ T T SMAsOESS SR SCHEWWETSE FRIXT M4 L =6 3
s7 134-27604 TUBE_KOLDER Fa—TkiF— 1
58 13343801 FITTING FILTER 249F42T D405~ 1
59 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER H-MIvIT 48 i
60 133-44809 GASKET O HATr2 b0 !
8T T T 13350z T T FILYER_COVER T NY=HNR= 1
62 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARXY M4 L=10 4
63 S0-0000453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW KLUy i
64 $Q-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW KLU IRy 1
65 $Q-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW LTIy !
— RAIUITTIRD T
67 $0-2080443-SD CONNECTING SCREW AUy 1
68 23629306 PIPE STOPPER A IKA7hX A 7
69 7 TUBE Fa=2 0.2
70 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E=—jit4T 0.09
DI £ A - E==IRAT 0.14
72 8P-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E==jlit147 0.13
73 134-26903 MESH PLATE AuvaTu—p 1
74 RC-1900002-KP RETAIN IG-PIN C HI+XD 1
75 134-27851 ASSY_BED_SUCTION Poi—Ry Koy !
- _FOR_BED_! RLRI-RYFIIYas (1}
7 134-28305 OlL_TUBE_FOR_SUCTION FANFa2—T24—-90ya> (1
78 13765607 OIL CONNEC ARM £292 LrYSTF (1
79 13426754 OlL SUCTION ASSY FANB OV YTy Y- n
80 236-30007 Fa—J €0.03)
-8 Bamns T a (o P S FEEVE [83]
82 13427752 ASSY_CYLINDER_SUCTION Pud=sUv¥-4ov3v 1
83 134-27703 FELT_FOR_C_SUCTION FIibkI3—-CHYoY3Y (1
84 133-48408 OlL TUBE FOR SUCTION AAVFa—~TI3—-Yo¥3Y (h
85 50-2060442-5D CONNECTING SCREW ATV YRY 2
N O a - T SAITF— T
87 $Q-2050391-8D CONNECTING SCREW RETUIr 92D 1
88 134.28008 OIL_SUCTION_FOR_BUSHING FANGOV3I3 =Ty Y 1
89 238-30007 TUBE Fa-~-7 0.02
20 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FAIRY M4 L =6 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

- 26 -

[T




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIUFERAR

e e e wm e e e mi s e e e e e - e me e em e e e

- 27 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

- o8 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-72506 THREAD STAND ASM. A1 ROFVIF (UF) 1
2 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OQvho+rvhk M5 (6)
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JREHR 5. 1X9.2X1.3 (6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG o h95FOF (F39) #= (2)
5 * 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG A BPFIT F39 (2)
-® 225-31308 VAREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ™ 4 RO RS R T30 (9]
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 4 ;PFRO (DI) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A bOFROVES (n
9 * 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ARIFANPIFA (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ANIFARNPITA (V) 54 (1)
11 * 400-56675 “FEED_LEVER_ARM = N
12 13168208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A bFTA NPUFAOFIAL n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1 RITHRD (V9) (e}]
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A PIFTURX (6)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A FREDTIRY (6)
16 — 220-30903 EANETLE Y DPE Vi 5
17 220-30804 SPOOL REST A4 FRFOTYS (6)
18 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ES3%Y M6 L=15 (1)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW MS L=14 FRIARY MS L=14 (2)
20 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 OYHho2FrvYEe MS (2)
i = TC=10 FRIXT M4E4XU0. 7 L=10 [€3)
22 NM-6040002-SE NUT Md4X0.7 Ovho+Yh M4X0. 7 22 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC SCREWM4 L=12 FARIRY M4 L=12 n
24 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FRIARXY M4AX0. 7 L=20 1)
25 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OYhIFYE M4 X0. 7 22 (2)
= ) ESTAR (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER IKRYHE 16. 4 X26. 6X3. 2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OYASFYh MIB8X1. 5 132 (2)
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A RIFHOIANFT 4)
30 * 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORTB - h95F95FHYT B (1)
3T % - TOTTTLA [49)
32 * SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WWEIRY D=3.8 L=20 2)
33 * SM-4061201-SE SCREWMS L=12 FR3IRY MB L=12 (2)
34 * NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OvhoFwhk M6 1va )




15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS
- IR

— e e e e e o - = o =

47 -48

-52

51

74 -75

70 -71

- 29 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 2 Qly
1 805 133-50509 NEEDLE_HEAD_48 Z=KilAy F_q8-~2 1
2 05 133-50004 NEEOLE_HEAD_32 Z-RilAay R_32 1
3 07 133-50103 NEEDLE_HEAD_40 Z—Bi Ay E_40 1
4 05 400-40514 THROAT PLATE UEES 1
[ 206 400-58587 THROAT, PLATE 5% (U ) o- 8 ae) 1
T8 sr WO VHROAT.FLATE T
? MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 FAUNNTAS 128 GAS #0 2
8 SM-8030350-TF SCREW MAZRY M3 L =2. 3
9 134.31200 MAIN_FEED_DOG A4 4=RRoJ_L N 48 ]
10 134-33503 DIFF_FEED_BDG F4224=FF2Y_LN48 1
1 T 7 CFODT_ MF-7723~U10-848 T
12 806 400-58589 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY P (VU10-32) 1
13 807 400-58708 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY RAA (U 10-40) 1
14 133.75308 SPRING_L ATUSY_ L (33}
15 133-75407 SPRING_R ATYYI_R ()
T Pl i IOTT=JIFETY m
”? SM-8030412-TP SCREW rX2Y M3 L=4 1)
18 13375805 GUIDE_PLATE_L BABIU—r_ L [38]
19 133.75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R HABIL—K_R [4}]
20 SM-1850600-SP SCREW $5J1RY M2, 6 L =6 143
i} 13377007 SCREW ZoUa— (4}
22 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [4=+57) (n
23 05 13376009 PRESSER_FCOT_BOTTOM TUyB=Jy L (n
2 105 400-58588 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM $AM(U10-32) 33
25 307 400-58707 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM_40 #AA (U10-40) 48]
- LA P_F _AIT-RF450€7ya7 [¥3)
7 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE FowY—Dw b iiA K [$3]
2 13377106 SPRING ATV )
29 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN Efly b2 m
30 134-30207 MAIN_FEED_DOG ALY/ 24=FEyY_K 58 i
Kl T ] TAIIA—FFoI_T T
32 108 13375050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY MF -7723-U10-866 1
33 133-75508 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE FuuY=Jy heoy (3
] SM-040800-SP SCREW 53y [$3]
35 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN iy b2y (1)
X SCREW FXRY M3 L=4 (8]
k14 133-77106 SPRING AFUvY )
38 133.76100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION w F_AZ=WT 40282V 2
39 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R AL EFu— n
40 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L HAEI=b_ L 1)
SCREW JSIFY M2. 5 L=6 3y
42 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE TLovtt—Ty b LB (1
43 133-72007 SCREW A9Ua— 1
a 133.75407 SPRING_R 2FUYYI_R 18]
45 133-75308 SPRING L ATUT_ L ()
=8 13375001 a TUTTF=DyRRrL Ty
a7 01 133-50301 NEEOLE_HEAD_S6 Z—BibAy K_S58 1
48 i 13350400 NEEDLE_HEAD_64 ——RiAv E_64 i
49 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 N UYX12BGAS #10 3
50 SM-5030350-TP SCREW rXRY M3 L=2 § 4
f] * 3 T TE NJA5586 T
52 102 40040513 THROAT PLATE UXed i
s3 134-32901 DIFF_FEED_BOG F4274=KFwJ_K 56 1
54 134-30103 MAIN_FEED_DOG AL/ 74—-FRvI_LWS5S6 i
55 508 133-75050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY MF -7723-U 10-8586 )
% 133-15209 PVOT_PIN ERo FEY ™
4 SM.8030412-TP scaew MX2Y M3 L =4 3%}
s8 13377106 SPRING AFU>Y (33}
59 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F 4::—51:?4 voROYvay 2)
60 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R HNAETU—b_ t1)
&1 1 T ATEIU—F_ L R3]
82 SM-1850600-SP SCREW #5329 M2. 8 L=6 14)
(] 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE FuyY=29 b3S F t
84 133-77007 SCREW A2Ya— h
65 133-75407 SPRING_R AZUVY_R t1)
— 133-75508 SPRING_L AJUI_T th
67 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM T =Ty bl L th
68 133-75508 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE TuyY=23 by th
69 SM-6040800-SP SCREW =>4 th
70 303 133-50301 NEECLE_HEAD_S6 ~—Bibny K_586 !
[] A ¢ ==FIAYF_64 1
72 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 NJ UYX1286AS #10 3
” $M-8030350-TP SCREW kARY M3 L=2 8§ 4
74 103 133-52307 THROAT PLATE NUAS i
75 104 133.52405 THROAT_PLATE A0—-hI~b_K 64 !
* 1 ] i
77 400-70229 SPRING_L AFUVY L tn
78 PS-0150085-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AFUVIEY 1. 5X6 2)
7 400-82975 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM PR (y
60 400-70224 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE Too—Ou by Qa
z SCREW (R34 33
82 133.75209 PIVOT_PIN ey by t1)
[:<] SM-5030412-TP SCREW bXRY M3 L =4 tn
84 133-77108 SFPRING ATVY th
85 400-70226 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F AI—-LF«2J82¥3Y (2)
—t% I0G-10227 T PLATE =4 3]
87 SM-1850600-SP SCREW $32IRY M2 5 L=6 ()
-] £00-70231 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE ZLo9-Ty b4 E th
89 S$M-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5L=4 £S5 M2. 5 L=4 (3
90 WP-0280500-SC WASHER ESYHRIANITIL M2. 5 48}
51 SM-B031002-TP "SCREW FAZXY M3XO0.5 L=10 m
2 NM-6030001-SD NUY M3X0.5 Oxhotvbk M3X0. 5 tva [§3]
83 400-70230 SPRING_R AFUvY R (S 3]
- X - -yi10-85
NoTeCiE) B EmNEreieess MEZ7823-0 18888
. FGR Mr-nzg-m 556 MF -7823-K 10-8 56
304 . FOR MF-7823K 10-864 MF -7923—- K10~ E 64
305 .. FOR MF-7823-U10-848 MF -7822-U 10-B 48
%086..FOR MF-7822-U10-832 MF -7822-U10-B 32
.;37..5 MF.7822.U10-B40 MF -7822-U10-840
208._TYPE TURKEY tiLIHE
209..EXCEPT TYPE TURKEY MLt BERL

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

_30_

B



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ENIIERERR

-~ / -~
-~ ’ /"
L
~ g 0*"?}\'
’./.. <> <, @‘~@.'|\~‘
o S E
- e T
F TR U BN
. P 2 21 ‘/' H H
:(“ (_)' - r _) o l . .lq-{‘?;ﬁ. L
o7 OSSN Y-
. ! X L ¢
e -4 PANS) L oo
W B 2 (N
| ] VT RS
H - e 4 Pd - . {
I e ,./i&o’ O A
] ):1 - L j)‘,l “. - P
! —~I :
P2 TRt Q H
L‘. N\ AS - \’\ I
\ s : Q ‘ H :
\ ~ AL ‘l 5 .
\ ‘(_) ‘ H | -
Y ol
Sot. o~ L l }
R g ]
A
4
6 o
Ve
G".

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION a % Qty
1 134-20055 SILICONE OIL TANK ASSY YUADFANIIOP v~ 1
2 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAIRY /LA M4 L=10 2
3 134.28105 SILICONE OIL TANK CAP YIIFANI VIR 9T 1
4 134-20204 SILICONE OIL CUP YUIFAIHy T 1
5 134-20303 FELT Jzibh 1
[ T18-56707 “TNEECCETOOLERPIN™ NOUAFEYIIINFRAEY T
7 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG X D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
8 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIRY M4 L =6 1
9 BT-0600402-EA Ol TUBE Fa-7J 0.03

10 CQ-3036000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.1

-31 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1B REBF
1
e o __
! 2 3
|
| =)
l ° 4
: amuesn %
I 7
' P —
I
|
T T T T T T T T o s 14
rF= - 8
| 1
s— i = e}
| I
Lo 26

®-28 22
25
- 24
(=) .
ﬂ——1 6-20 18
, §L49
p——
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 400-13913 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASSY Pog -y IPvy— 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VoYY (1)
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE R348~ (F29) 1)
4 . 12347308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) K34~ (¥av) (D
5 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S 9 hro (2)
T TTTTUI03T803  CHAIN S5 )]
7 122-88403 TWEEZERS vrty bk (n
8 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE BS418— (§4) 1
8 MUY-12851003 NEEDLES(PACKAGE_OF_3) NU UYX128GAS #1055 -8 i
10 400-66645 HEAD_COVER boTHI— (¥39) 1
£k| 13 ~~ "TFONNEL - T3-3 T
12 133-02203 SCREW Ao2Ua 1
13 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER A= IwIDL 5 i
14 MML-018800CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKIT MACHINE OIL 18 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER KSA)(~ 1
i[5 13155403~~~ DUST-PROOCF RUBBER iR 3
17 134-29709 BELT_COVER Ny dhi— 1
18 13349600 PIN_FOR_RUBBER_CUSHION EvI73—-SI\—9way 4
19 SK-3412001-SE WOGD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AR RUYTER 3
20 400-72505 ISOLATOR BhiRI ]
21 CMB500T002-017  WEEE INFORMATTON SHEET ™ ~ WEEE A773X—Yy37 I—=K T
22 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 avhsrvhk M8 3va 4
23 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4 L=6 FRIRY M4 L =6 1
24 WP-0851216-SC WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 ESHYHR 8. 65X 18X 1. 2 4
25 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 IR 8. 2X15. 4X2 4
. "229-33204 SCREWDRIVER.SWMALL FSA4R=- (¥39) T
27 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VorIt—y 1
28 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 3

-32 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEEBUAL

As to the place changed, refer to the correspondin
When previous parts (Obsoleted part)and new parts(
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,eaven obsoleted parts({D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

THEAL, B%Rev. No. BACEB(LRW,
REOBRRFLVEBOEEU, FRSAERETH, THATEZY.

Rev. No.
d

g
Added parts)are

13450200
No. 1380-' **Rev. No.

*A:Added partsBBR/D:0bsoleted partsHRBA/E:ErratumiliE

”_T?EV.TageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
t MNo. | B INo. dh # + INo. | A INo. &
D | 05 2 3|SM-8040412-TP
D| 05 4| 281133-01908
D] 05 4| 304133-02500
D05 4] 39|SM-6040870-8°P 06 4] 39|SH-6040860-TP :
06 4| 34|400-82196 i
06 | 4] 35[sM-6040750-T° ;
06 | 4] 52]400-53156 ;
05 6] 59]1400-64975 06 6] 590(400-88113 ?
05 8] 35[SM-8040410-TP 06 8] 35| Sm-8040412-TP E
05 8| 68|SM~-9062650-TP 06 8| 68[SM-6062550-TFP i

05 12| 60|SM-4040655-SN
05 16| 24|SM-6040800-SP
05 18| 15|SM-6040600-SP
05 18| 23]400-64974

06 | 12| 60/SM-4040655-SP :
06 | 16] 24|SM-6041000-SP :
06 | 18] 15)|SM-6040602-TFP
06 | 18| 23]400-88112
06 | 18] 27|400-87053
06 | 18] 28|400-87054
06 | 18| 29]400-87068
06 | 18] 30[400-87055
06 [ 22| 19[131-20605
06 | 22| 51]400-87067
06 | 28 5(131-68802 !
06 | 28 9[131-67903 :
06 | 28| 11]400-86675 ‘
06 | 28] 30]l131-68505
06 | 28| 31]131-68406
06 | 28] 32|SK-3382001-SE
06 | 28| 33|SM-4061201-SE
06 | 28] 34|NM-6060001-SE

OIQICID|O|(CIO

D [ 05 22| 19(B2107-816-000

D | 05 28 51131-68307
05§ 28 9]1400-56675
D] 05 28| 11]131-68109

o

> |2 |2i> |22 (> 2|2 |22 |22 |2 |2 |>|>

D[ 05 30| 30)134-33503

D] 05| 30| 51/400-40515 Al os 30f 51/400-58033
D| 05| 30] 53|/134-31200
Al 06 30] 76/400-82974
. J
-33_

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



%LéhlllERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ ] H _NO [ H__NO & H NO B H _NO

BP-3000001-0R 26 21| PS-0150085-KP 30 78| SM-1040855-SP 14 29| SM-8080800-SP 8 78
BP-3000001-0R 26 70| PS-0150082-KH 14 21| SM-4040655-SP 14 62| SM-051602-TP 8 48
BP-3000001-0R 26 71| PS-0200142:K0 18 8| SM4040655-5P 18 22| SM-6061200-SP 8 2
BP-3000001-0R 26 72| PS-0360122-KH 8 64| SM-4040655-SP 24 3| SM-6081202-TP 8 70
B8T-0600402-EA 31 9| PS-0400082-KP 8 36 | SM-4040855-SP 24 41 SM-8081402-TP 8 15
B81248-280-000 10 42| PS-0500142-KP 8 60| SM-4040655-SP 26 16| SM-6051402-TP 6 6
B1428-180-A00 10 3] PS-0500202-KP 12 2| SM-4040655-SP 28 18| SM-8081402-TP 2
81426-180-800 10 4 SM-4040655-SP 26 43| SM-8061610-SC 28 18
B81426-180-C00 10 5| RC-1900002-KP 26 74| SM-4040855-SP 26 53| SM-6062550-TP 8 o8
B1426-180-000 10 6| RC-2251213KP 10 7| SM-4040855-SP 26 56| SM-6081802-TP % 48
82008-372-000 24 16| RC-4381514-KP 6 73| SM4040855-SP 26 80| SM-6850400-SP 30 89
B2548-232-000 10 30| RC-4881514-KkP 8 72| SM-4040855-SP 31 8| SM-8030312-TP 1“ 25
B83121-804-000 24 12| RE-0300000-K0 2 41| SM4040655-SP 32 23| SM-8030350-TP 3 8
B3215-470-000 10 70| RE-0300000-K0 8 77| SM-4040855-SP 4 36| SM-8030350-TP 3 50
B89101-490-000 32 15| RE-0300000-K0 12 1] SM4041001-SC 28 21| SM-8030350-TP 3 73
B9213-850-000 14 19 RE-0500000-K0 10 44| SM4041055-5P 2 13| SM-8030412-TP 30 W
B9214-850-000 14 20| RE-0500000-K0 10 74| SM-4041055-SP 2 50| SM-8030412-TP 30 38
RE-0500000-K0 18 9| SM4041055SP 4 7| SMB030412-TP 3 &7

CM-3002000-01 2 8| RO-0371801-00 4 24| SM-4041055-SP 4 26| SM-8030412-TP 3 8
CM-3002001-B1 4 5| RO-0371801-00 18 5| SM-40410555P 4 61) SM-8031002-TP 3 9
CM-6001001-01 2 5| RO-0552001-00 10 73| SM-4041055SP 14 14| SM-8040360-TP 2 3%
CM-6001002-01 32 21| RO-0881901-00 10 77| SM-4041055-SP 24 25| SM-8040360-TP 2 39
€Q-2020000-00 10 49| RO-0881801-00 12 45| SM4041055-sP 26 62| SM-8040360-TP 4
€Q-3600000-01 8 65| RO-1182401-00 22 26| SM-4041201-SC 28 23| SM-8040412-TP 8 3
€Q-3000000-01 10 48| RO-1852401-00 4 9| SM-4041655-SP 24 7| sm8p40412-TP 10 5
CQ-3000000-01 10 58 $M-4042001-SC 28 24| SM-8040412-TP 10 &
€Q-3000000-01 12 5| SB-1150023-00 6 49| SM-4051055-SP 6 55| SM-8040412-TP 12 2
€Q-3030000-00 10 12| $B-1200019-00 6 19| SM-4051255SP 2 57| SM-8040412-TP % 8
€Q-3030000-60 10 19| SB-3080011-0A 8 5| SM4051255SP 12 17| SM-8040412-TP B8 N
€Q-3030000-00 10 25 SB-3080011-0B 8 6| SM40512555P 12 52| SM-8040412-TP 20 7
CQ-3030000-00 16 13| SB-3080011-0C 8 7| SM4051405SE 28 19| SM-B040412-TP 20 9
€Q-3030000-00 31 10| SB-3080011-0D 8 8| SM-4051655-SP 2 85| SM-B040412-TP 20 18
CS-0800881-TP 8 52| SB-3260002-0A 22 3| SM-4081201-SE 28 33| sm-8040412-TP 20 2
CS-1000881-TP 12 49| SB-3260002-08 22 4| sm4s50455-SP 12 34| SM-8040412-TP 2 4
CS-1000881-TP 14 8| sB-3260002-0C 22 5| SM4850455-SP 14 39| SM-8040412-TP 2 &
C5-1000831-TP 16 19| SB-3260002-0D 22 6| SM4850455-SP 14 42| SM-8040512-TP 12 38
CS-1000881-TP 2 9| SB-3260002-0E 22 7| SM4850455-SP 18 19| SM-8040602-TP 10 68
SD-055006-TP 6 62| SM-5050855-SN 2 59| SM-B041012TP 4 2

E3025-721-000 10 62| SD-0640246-SP 2 24| SM-6030500-SN 8 36| SM-8050412-TP 8 7
E3025-721-000 12 12| SD-0700206-TP 8  45] SM-6030600-SP 2 48| SM-8050412-TP 8 5
SD-0700586-TP 8 65| SM-6030800-SP 18 13| SM-8050412-TP 12 50

HX-0015000-0C 32 27| SD-0800626-TH 12 8| SM-6030650-TP 12 33| SM-8050412-TP 1w 7
SD-0801636-TH 10 85| SM-6040800-SP 26 37| SM-8050412-TP 16 2

MML-018800CA 32 14| SD-0801866-TH 12 7| SM-8040802-TP 18 15| SM-8050412-TP 16 20
MUY-12851000 30 7| SK-3382001-SE 28 32| SM-8040750-TP 4 35| SM-8050412-TP 18 4
MUY-12851000 30 49| SK-3412001-SE 32 19| SM-8040800-SP 12 21| SM-8050412-TP 2 10
MUY-12851000 30 72| SL4040805-SC 2 3| Sm-6040800-SP 14 56| SM-8050412-TP 28 2
MUY-12851003 32 9| SL4040805-SC 2 49| SM-8040800-SP 20 4| SM-8050512-TP 6 42
SL-4041081-SC 31 2| SM-6040800-SP 30 22| SM-8050512-TP 6 44

NM-6030001-SD 3 92| sm-0081001-SD 26 51| SM-6040800-SP 30 34| SM-8050512-TP 10 u
NM-6040001-SP 2 23 | SM-1040800-SP 2 37| SM-6040800-SP 30 69 | SM-8050512-TP 10 20
NM-6040001-SP 2 51| SM-1040800-SP 14 46| SM-5040800-SP 30 81| SM-8050512-TP 10 3
NM-5040001-SP 4 30| SM-1040860-SP 4 45| SM-8040860-TP 4 39| SM-8050512-TP 10 88
NM-6040001-SP 10 18| SM-1850600-SP 30 20| SM-6041000-SP 8 9| SM-8050512-TP 20 1
NM-6040001-SP 10 90| SM-1850600-SP 30 41| SM-6041000-SP 8 38| SM-B050612-TP 2 2
NM-6040001-SP 26 19| SM-1850600-SP 30 62| SM-6041000-SP 10 83| SM-8050642-TP 2 n
NM-6040002-SE 28 22| SM-1850800-SP 30 87| SM-6041000-SP 16 24| SM-8050812-TP 0 8
NM-6040002-SE 28 25| SM-4030455-SN 2 22| SM-6041000SP 18 20| SMm-8050812-TP 2 2
NM-6050001-SC 10 92 SM4030435-SP 8 32| SM+6041000-SP 2 34| SM-8050812-TP 2 25
NM-6050001-SE 28 2| 5M4030455-SP 14 33| SM-6041000-SP 22 33| SM-8060412-TP 10 65
NM-6050001-SE 28 20] SM-40304555P 22 29| SM-8041002-TP 22 44 SM-B060412-TP 2 15
NM-6050001-SP 10 33| SM-4030655-SP 4 33| SM-6041200-SP 8 43| SM-8060552-TP 6 46
NM-6050001-SP 14 54| SM-4030655-SP 8 17| SM-6041200-SP 18 22| sm-8080552-TP 6 4
NM-6050001-5P 18 27| SM-4030855-SP 14 36| SM-6041202-TP 8 84| SM-8060552-TP 10 3
NM-6050001-SP 2 20| SM4030655-SP 14 45| SM-6042000-SP 10 89| SM-8060552-TP 10 4
NM-6050001-SP 26 44| SM4030855SN 14 26| SM6043000-5P 2 36| SM-8060552-TP 10 &7
NM-6050003-SC 10 93| SM-4040655-SP 2 16| SM-6051000-SP 8 15| SM-8060552-TP 12 o«
NM-6060001-CP 8 69| SM-4040855-SP 2 27| SM-6051002-TP 14 1| SM-8080552-TP 12 3
NM-6060001-SE 28 34| SM4040655SP 2 28] SM£051202TP 8 57| SM-8080612-TP 4 4
NM-6080003-SC 32 22| SM4040855-5P 4 14| SM£051400-SP 2 45| SM-8080812-TP 6 6
NM-6160511-SE 28 28| SM-4040855-SP 4 18] SME051400-SP 10 32| SM-8080612-TP 6 10
SM-4040855-SP 4 21| SM6051400-SP 12 42| SM-8080612-TP 6 12

PH-0300252-C0 4 22| SM4040855-SP 12 60| SM-6051402-TP 14 11| SM-8060812-TP 6 2
PS-0150042-K0 4 43| SM-4040655-SP 14 16| SM-5051802-TP 26 45| SM-8060612-TP 6 34
PS-0150042-K0 22 17| SM-4040855-SP 14 27| sm-sos0800-SP 2 25| SM-8060612-TP 6 40
-34 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

e PO PARS VAN 35

5
1
Fi
H
H




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B __NO B H__NO [ g _NO R g__No
SM-8080612-TP 10 2| 107-53309 4 2| 133-12103 8 10| 133-27101 14 43
SM-8080612-TP 16 15| 107-53309 4 8| 133-12202 8 11} 133-28000 16 4
SM-8060812-TP 6 8| 118-56101 26 5| 133-12301 8 12} 133-28108 16 3
SM-8080812-TP 8 27| 118-56101 3 6| 133-13101 8 25| 133-28158 16 1
SM-8060812-TP 6 38| 121-16604 10 37| 133-13309 8 26| 133-28208 16 5
SM-8060812-TP 26 8| 121-16703 10 38| 133-13408 8 27| 133-28307 16 25
SM-8060842-TP 8 §| 121-16802 10 39| 133-13806 8 33} 133-28406 16 7
SM-8060842-TP 6 20{ 121-16901 10 40 | 133-13705 8 291 133-28505 16 16
SM-8060842-TP 6 33| 121-17008 10 411 133-13804 8 37| 133-28564 16 12
SM-8060842-TP 6 47 | 122-88403 32 7| 133-13903 8 40| 133-28604 16 17
SM-8061212-TP 6 3| 12347308 32 4| 133-13952 8 39| 133-28703 16 18
SM-8061212-TP 6 31| 131-20805 10 91| 133-14109 8 44| 133-28802 16 21
SM-8080812-TP 6 24| 131-20805 22 19| 133-14358 8 46| 133-26008 16 10
SM-8650952-TP 6 69 | 131-23302 8 76 | 133-14406 8 51| 133-29107 16 1
SM-9061050-TP 16 14| 131-23302 12 68| 133-14505 8 58| 133-29208 16 28
SQ-0000451-MZ 26 38| 131-38201 24 22| 133-14703 8 56| 133-20404 16 23
SQ-0000452-M2 26 66| 131-40504 24 9| 133-14752 8 55| 133-33208 8 42
$Q-0000453-MZ 26 63| 13142600 26 59| 133-14802 8 54| 133-37100 6 53
SQ-0000454-MZ 26 64 | 131-42500 32 13 133-14901 8 5§91 133-38900 16 29
SQ-2050391-SD 26 87 | 131-55403 32 16| 133-15007 8 49 | 13340005 24 1
$Q-2050452-M2 26 42| 131-60304 32 5| 133-15106 8 61| 133-40104 24 2
$Q-2080442-SD 26 65| 131-60601 32 11] 133-15205 8 47| 133-40203 24 14
SQ-2060442-SD 28 85| 13187803 28 9| 133-15304 8 63| 133-40302 24 15
SQ-2060443-SD 26 39| 131-68000 28 10| 133-15383 8 62| 133-40500 24 11
$Q-2060443-S0 26 67 | 13168208 28 12 133-15602 8 67| 133-40609 24 19
SQ-2060451-MZ 26 40| 13168356 28 4| 133-15551 8 66| 13310708 24 20
S§7-4040851-SN 14 22| 131-88406 28 31] 133-15601 8 72| 133-41359 24 5
131-68505 28 30| 133-15650 8 71| 133-41607 24 18
TA-0280301-M0 31 7| 131-68802 28 5| 133-15700 8 73| 133-43009 26 25
TA-0400301-M0 22 8] 131-70105 26 §0 | 133-15808 8 74| 133-43108 26 28
TA-0500601-M0 10 47 | 13217401 12 §4| 133-15908 8 30| 133-43207 28 34
TA-0500601-M0 10 57 | 132-17500 12 §3| 133-16203 8 41| 133-43306 26 35
TA-0500801-M0 12 4| 132-17708 12 66| 133-16302 8 34} 133-43405 28 30
TA-0600401-R0 22 31| 132-28200 26 33| 133-17300 10 21} 133-43603 26 3
TA-0850604-R0 4 1] 132-28309 26 29| 133-18001% 10 67} 133-43652 26 2
TA-1050504-R0 2 12| 133-00702 4 6| 133-18308 10 75| 133-43801 26 58
TA-1250406-R0 2 5| 133-00801 4 11| 133-18704 10 15| 133-43900 26 1
TA-1701002-R0 2 6| 133-00800 2 10| 133-18803 10 16| 133-44056 26 7
TA-1800502-R0 2 53| 133-00959 2 9] 133-18902 10 17| 133-44155 26 8
TA-2050406-R0 2 41 133-01007 2 14| 133-21203 12 §7| 133-44205 26 4
TA-2351004-R0 4 3| 133.01304 2 15| 133-23308 10 9| 133-44502 26 13
133-01403 2 26 | 133-23407 10 10| 133-44601 26 12
WP-0280500-SC 30 80 | 133-01700 2 20| 133-23506 10 11} 133-44700 26 14
WP-0280501-SC 14 38| 133-01809 2 30| 133-24009 6 17| 13344808 26 60
WP-0280501-SC 14 41| 133-02203 4 12| 133-24108 8 14} 133-45053 26 23
WP-0280501-SC 18 181 133.02203 32 12| 133-24108 8 51| 133-45202 26 61
WP-0320500-SC 22 28| 133-02302 2 33| 133-24207 8 18 | 13346101 26 54
WP-0320501-SC 14 32| 133-02302 2 52 | 133-24306 14 3} 133-46309 2% 52
WP-0320501-SC 14 35| 133-02401 2 28 | 133-24504 14 5] 133-46408 26 10
WP-0320501-SC 14 44 | 133-02708 2 43| 133-24603 14 8] 133-46408 28 84
WP-0430800-SC 18 25| 133-07004 6 1] 133-24702 14 10| 133-48008 14 18
WP-0450826-SC 12 18| 133-07251 ] 4| 133-24801 14 12| 133-48600 32 18
WP-0450826-SC 14 55| 133-07301 6 7| 133-24500 14 13| 133-50004 30 2
WP-0450826-SC 32 28| 133.07459 6 9| 133-25008 14 151 133-50103 30 3
WP-0450846-SP 12 22| 133-07509 6 11| 133-25105 14 17| 133-50301 30 47
WP-0460556-SD 8 75| 133-07608 6 16 | 133-25204 14 23} 133-50301 30 70
WP-0460556-SD 12 19| 133-07857 (] 13| 133-25402 14 28 | 133-50400 30 48
WP-0522016-SH 14 4| 133-07707 6 22| 133-25501 14 30§ 133-50400 30 7
WP-0550800-SP 2 42| 133-07806 ] 66 | 133-25600 14 34} 133-50509 30 1
WP-0550800-SP 16 26 | 133-08309 (] 37| 133-25709 14 31| 133-52307 30 74
WP-0550800-SP 26 451 133-08000 6 35| 133-25808 14 57| 133-52406 30 75
WP-0550836-SC 2 60| 133.09158 6 32| 133-25807 14 58| 133-75001 30 46
WP-0621016-SD 12 5§91 133-09208 6 23| 133-26004 14 59 133-75001 30 67
WP-0702026-SP 8 22| 133.09307 6 67 | 133-26103 14 60 | 133-75050 30 32
WP-0851216-SC 32 24 | 133-09406 6 68 | 133.26202 4 43| 133-75050 30 55
WP-1022016-SH 16 30| 133-11006 8 3| 133-26202 14 61| 133-76100 30 26
WP-1612616-SE 28 26| 133-11204 8 2| 133-26301 14 48 | 133-75100 30 38
WS-0510002-KN 14 64| 133-11253 8 1] 133-26350 14 47 | 133-75100 30 59
WS-0510002-KN 28 3| 133-11303 8 4| 133-26400 14 49| 133-75209 30 29
WS-0510002-KP 6 54| 133-11451 8 21| 133-26509 14 51| 133-75209 30 35
WS-0510002-KP 14 21 133-11501 8 14| 133-26608 14 63 | 133-75209 30 56
WS-0820002-KR 32 25 133-11600 8 13| 133-26707 14 63| 133.75209 30 82
WS-1643202-KR 28 27| 133-11808 8 20 | 133-26806 8 16 | 133-75308 30 14
WZ-0641510-KP 2 21| 133-11807 8 19| 133-26905 14 37| 133-75308 30 45
WZ-1052010-KP 8 23| 13311956 8 18| 133-27002 14 40 | 133-75308 30 66
- 35 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55
PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO  PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF |
S5 B _NO S B _NO BB B NO 2% B NO
133-75407 30 151 134-09305 12 48 | 134-20806 20 18| 229-31109 28 14
133-75407 30 44 | 134-09802 12 251 134-21003 20 10 | 229-31307 28 8
133-75407 30 65| 134-09701 12 28 | 134-21201 20 2] 229-31406 28 6
133-75506 30 16 | 134-09800 12 27| 134-21300 20 12 ] 229-32800 32 2
133-75506 30 33| 134-09909 12 23 | 134-21409 20 19 ] 229-33006, 32 8
133-75506 30 68 | 134-10006 10 1] 134-22001 22 1] 229-33105 32 3
133-75605 30 18| 134-10105 10 8| 134-22605 22 48 | 229-33204 32 26
133-75605 30 40 | 134-10204 10 13| 134-22704 22 16 | 22945505 14 52
133-75605 30 61| 134-10600 10 22| 134-22803 22 18 | 229-45802 14 50
133-75704 30 19| 134-10709 10 23 | 134-22902 22 23 | 235-37202 8 50
133-75704 30 39| 134-10808 10 24 1 134-23009 22 21| 236-12609 14 9
133-75704 30 60 1 134-11004 10 27 | 134-23108 22 24 | 236-29308 26 20
133-76009 30 23 | 134-11152 10 76| 134-23308 22 39 | 236-29306 26 68
133-76058 30 11| 134-11202 12 16 | 134-23405 22 32| 238-30007 4 3
133-76800 30 27 | 134-11301 10 72| 134-23504 22 36 | 236-30007 26 11
133-76800 30 42 | 134-11400 10 71| 134-23603 22 35| 236-30007 26 69
133-76800 30 83 | 134-11509 10 34| 134.23702 22 40 | 236-30007 26 80
433-77007 30 21| 134-11608 10 46 | 134-23801 22 33| 236-30007 28 89
133-77007 30 43 | 134-11707 10 §9 1 134-23801 22 37 | 260-37903 32 [}
133-77007 30 64 | 134-11707 12 9| 134-23801 22 43
133-77106 30 28| 134-11806 10 64 | 134-23900 22 47 | 303-91601 14 24
133-77106' 30 37| 134-11806 12 14| 13424108 8 58
133-77106 30 58 | 134-11805 10 §3 | 134-24205 6 57 | 400-04749 26 41
133-77106 30 84 | 134-12002 10 50 | 134-24304 22 49| 400-13913 32 1
133-89209 16 8| 134-12101 10 51| 134-24403 22 13| 400-18259 8 31
134-00601 4 28 | 134-12200 10 §2 | 134-24452 22 12| 400-19163 26 9
134-00650 4 27 | 134-12705 12 38 { 134-24502 22 15| 400-22408 2 58
134-00700 4 37 | 134-13208 12 39| 134-24601 22 30 | 400-22804 22 41
134-00809 4 38 | 134-13307 10 86| 134-24700 22 42 | 400-23349 2 54
134-00808 2 32 | 134-13406 12 3| 134-24809 22 46 | 400-28110 26 17
134-00957 2 31| 134-13604 12 6| 134-25202 22 27 | 400-33340 2 18
134-01005 2 36 | 134-13703 10 81| 134-26002 28 27 | 400-33341 2 19
13401104 2 47 | 134-13802 10 82 | 134-26051 26 24 | 400-33518 2 17
134-01203 2 34 | 134-13901 10 79| 134-2610% 26 31| 40040154 12 43
134-01302 4 47 | 134-13950 10 78 | 134-26200 26 32| 400-40155 12 51
134-01351 4 46 | 134-14008 10 80 | 134-26309 26 47 | 400-40208 12 44
134-01401 4 S0 | 134-14107 10 84| 134-28408 28 49 | 400-40513 30 52
134-01500 4 16 | 134-14206 12 20 | 134-26606 26 55| 40040514 30 4
134-01609 4 25| 134-14305 10 36| 134-26754 26 79} 40042362 24 21
134-01708 4 19| 134-14404 10 43 | 134-28903 26 73 | 400-42363 24 13
134-01757 4 15| 134-14503 10 66 | 134-27257 28 15| 40042364 24 10
134-01807 4 17 | 134-14701 12 47 | 134-27307 28 22 | 400-42365 24 24
134-01908 4 201 134-15104 12 46 | 134-27455 26 86 | 400-42366 24 23
134-02003 4 44 1 134-15500 10 63| 134-27604 26 57 | 400-53158 q 52
134-02102 4 48 | 134-15500 12 13| 134-27703 26 83 ] 400-58033 30 51
134-02201 4 13| 134-15708 10 26| 134-27752 26 82| 400-58587 30 5
134-02300 4 40 | 134-15807 10 28 | 134-27802 26 76 | 400-58588 30 24
134-02409 4 42 | 134-15906 10 29 | 134-27851 26 75| 400-58589 30 12
134-02706 2 38| 134-16052 12 291 134-28008 28 88| 400-58706 30 6
134-02805 4 41 | 134-16102 12 31| 134.28255 26 81 ] 400-58707 30 25
134-02904 2 46 | 134-16201 12 321 134-28305 28 77 | 400-58708 30 13
134-03407 4 32 | 134-16458 12 35 | 134-29055 31 1§ 400-54969 18 26
134-03506 2 40 { 134-16508 12 37| 134-29105 31 3] 400.-64970 18 16
134-03605 2 44 1 134-16706 12 41| 134-29204 31 4| 40064971 18 12
134-06608 6 2| 134-16854 12 40 | 134-29303 31 5| 40065784 24 17
13406707 6 30| 134-17100 12 55| 134-29709 32 17 | 40065785 24 ]
134-06805 6 28| 134-17208 18 1] 134-30103 30 54 | 400-66136 24 8
134-07101 6 29| 134-17308 18 3| 134-30707 30 30 | 400-66645 32 10
134-07200 ] 561 134-17407 18 41 134-31200 30 9| 400-70224 30 80
134-07259 6 50 | 134-17506 18 10 | 134-32109 30 31| 400-70226 30 85
134-07457 ] 39| 13417704 18 7] 134-32901 30 53| 400-70227 30 86
134-07507 6 45| 134-17803 18 14 | 134-33503 30 10 | 400-70228 30 7
134-07606 6 70 | 134-17502 18 81 134-38007 2 1| 400-70230 30 a3
134-07804 6 61| 134-18009 18 21| 134-38108 2 21 400-70231 30 88
134-07803 6 62| 134-18207 18 17 | 137-65607 26 78 | 400-70559 8 28
134-08307 6 26 | 134-18306 18 2 400-70573 8 24
134-08408 6 41 ] 134-20005 20 8] 229-01805 2 7| 400-72505 32 20
134-08505 8 43 | 134-20104 20 11 ] 229-02506 2 11| 400-72506 28 1
134-08604 6 63| 134-20203 20 15| 229-24708 4 10 { 400-82196 4 34
134-08703 6 60 | 134-20302 20 17 | 2208-30309 28 13| 400-82974 30 76
134-08802 10 66 | 134-20401 20 11 229-30408 28 7| 400-82975 30 79
134-00107 10 611 134-20800 20 S| 229-30705 28 29 | 400-86675 28 11
134-00107 12 11| 134-20609 20 6] 229-30804 28 17 | 400-87053 18 27
134-09205 10 680 | 134-20708 20 14 | 229-30803 28 16 | 400-87054 18 28
134-09208 12 10 | 134-20807 20 3] 222-31000 28 15| 400-87055 18 30

- 36 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

PO



NﬁUI\I/IERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
25 H N 2% 5 N 28 §_NO B B NO

400-87067 22 51
400-87088 18 29
400-88112 18 23
400-88113 6 59

AR (AN R A e e ot 059 8 AN it

- 37 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



" MEMO

- 38 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



" MEMO

- 39 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



RS the li6F&ry of Supérior ‘Séwmg Machine & Supply LLC - www.stpseWw.com * e 5




ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE(81)42-357-2371
FAX{81)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2003-2010 JUKI CORPORATION
gems&umv&u. wEFHCEE

All rights regerved throughout the world.

JUKI xSt
T 206-8551 RS BH ALK 2-11-1

THRAS S OHER
TEL.042-357-2371( & 1 ¢ jL A & ) FAX.042-357-2274

BHLKRS, J8HE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDNA—=YYZ FBRRBROENPEECERTIBAHYET,

*Tho description covered In this parts list is subject to change for in of the

dity without notice.

HEDNR=YYR L2010 51 mmommfmvaxu-tmvt.
with

*This parts (ist is edited in d

t specifications as of January 2010,

Printed in Japan

NE & SUPPIY LLC = WWW.STPSEW Ot






